Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery
PULPIT SUPPLY LIST — June 2025

The Pulpit Supply List is published by Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery’s Committee on Ministry to aid churches as
they search for occasional preachers to fill the pulpit when their pastor is absent. Individuals included on this list
have indicated their willingness and availability to preach and officiate communion (where permitted). They are
persons in good standing, have been approved by COM, have passed a background check, and have completed the
Presbytery’s Sexual Misconduct Training. (See the Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery’s Sexual Misconduct Policy for
more details about requirements.)

The recommended minimum honorarium for pulpit supply is $150, plus appropriate mileage (the 2025 IRS standard
mileage rate is 70 cents/mile.) If honorarium is less than the recommended amount, please discuss with pulpit
supply pastor before they preach. Grants for 1/3 of the recommended minimum honorarium are available through
the Small Church Ministry Grant Application. For more information, please contact the Presbytery Office (918-582-
3077 or office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Sessions are encouraged, as far as possible, to consider diversity of gender and ethnicity when selecting leaders for
congregational worship.

Ongoing Pastoral Support: Churches in need of ongoing pastoral support beyond occasional pulpit supply should
contact their COM Liaison or the Presbytery Office (918-582-3077 or office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Moderate Session Meetings: Please note that inclusion on this list does not denote permission to moderate
session meetings. For more information, please contact the Presbytery Office (918-582-3077 or
office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Authorizations: PCUSA ministers may preach, officiate Communion or Baptism. Commissioned Pastors may only
preach and officiate communion outside of their commission. Certified Ruling Elders approved by presbytery
(formerly Lay Preachers) may preach and, if requested by Session, officiate Communion. All other categories of
persons may only preach.



Name

Individuals Available for Pulpit Supply

Location

Ministers of Word & Sacrament

Mike Barron

Molly Casteel (2 wk notice) Louisville, KY

Debbie Chase
Nancy Covington
Cathy Hamrick
Jae-Ho Kim
Vince King
Leigh McCaslin
Lynn Simpson

David VanDonkelaar

Glenn Craig

Broken Arrow

Tulsa
Tulsa
Bixby
Claremore
Tulsa
Tahlequah
Tulsa
Tahlequah
Tulsa

Candidates under Care of Presbytery

Commissioned Pastors
Pam Crawford
Elizabeth Keppel
Janis Lussmyer
Laura Stockbridge
Bill Wiles

Certified Ruling Elders
Melinda Hunt
Bonnie Smith
Tommy Stephens
James Allen
Ruling Elders

PCUSA Ministers of Word & Sacrament (who are not members of EOP)

Bartlesville
Broken Arrow
Bartlesville
Tulsa

Tulsa

Broken Bow
Tahlequah
Pryor

Ministers of Other Denominations

Katrina Palan

Broken Arrow

Phone Number

918-698-7846
502-693-8517
918-899-8711
918-743-4313
918-770-6086
918-343-7714
918-720-4288
918-718-4572
918-834-6988
918-718-9699
918-282-5707

918-269-4319
248-505-4318
918-886-7566
405-202-9321
918-663-2209

972-898-2324
918-456-3156
918-944-1071

316-288-0039

Email

mikeroxy2004@gmail.com
molly@inbelonging.com
dachase26@gmail.com
revncov(@att.net
candd.hamrick@gmail.com
jkim@rsu.edu
vince.king@me.com
leighmc3@hotmail.com
milscums@swbell.net
dvandonk4@gmail.com
gecem430@gmail.com

pp.crawford@gmail.com
bethkeppel@gmail.com
janis.Jussmyer@gmail.com
Itstockbridge@gmail.com
bwiles@choosegod.org

Jjmelindahunt14@gmail.com

bonniejordansmith@gmail.com

tstephens220@live.com

revpalan@gmail.com



