Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery

PULPIT SUPPLY LIST - June 2025

The Pulpit Supply List is published by Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery's Committee on Ministry to aid churches as they search for **occasional** preachers to fill the pulpit when their pastor is absent. Individuals included on this list have indicated their willingness and availability to preach and officiate communion (where permitted). They are persons in good standing, have been approved by COM, have passed a background check, and have completed the Presbytery's Sexual Misconduct Training. (See the Eastern Oklahoma Presbytery's Sexual Misconduct Policy for more details about requirements.)

The recommended minimum honorarium for pulpit supply is \$150, plus appropriate mileage (the 2025 IRS standard mileage rate is **70 cents/mile**.) If honorarium is less than the recommended amount, please discuss with pulpit supply pastor before they preach. Grants for 1/3 of the recommended minimum honorarium are available through the Small Church Ministry Grant Application. For more information, please contact the Presbytery Office (918-582-3077 or office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Sessions are encouraged, as far as possible, to consider diversity of gender and ethnicity when selecting leaders for congregational worship.

Ongoing Pastoral Support: Churches in need of ongoing pastoral support beyond occasional pulpit supply should contact their COM Liaison or the Presbytery Office (918-582-3077 or office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Moderate Session Meetings: Please note that inclusion on this list does **not** denote permission to moderate session meetings. For more information, please contact the Presbytery Office (918-582-3077 or office@eokpresbytery.org.)

Authorizations: PCUSA ministers may preach, officiate Communion or Baptism. Commissioned Pastors may only preach and officiate communion outside of their commission. Certified Ruling Elders approved by presbytery (formerly Lay Preachers) may preach and, if requested by Session, officiate Communion. All other categories of persons may only preach.

Individuals Available for Pulpit Supply

mulviduals Available for Pulpit Supply			
Name	Location	Phone Number	Email
Ministers of Word & Sacrament			
Mike Barron	Broken Arrow	918-698-7846	mikeroxy2004@gmail.com
Molly Casteel (2 wk notice) Louisville, KY		502-693-8517	molly@inbelonging.com
Debbie Chase	Tulsa	918-899-8711	dachase26@gmail.com
Nancy Covington	Tulsa	918-743-4313	revncov@att.net
Cathy Hamrick	Bixby	918-770-6086	candd.hamrick@gmail.com
Jae-Ho Kim	Claremore	918-343-7714	jkim@rsu.edu
Vince King	Tulsa	918-720-4288	vince.king@me.com
Leigh McCaslin	Tahlequah	918-718-4572	leighmc3@hotmail.com
Lynn Simpson	Tulsa	918-834-6988	milscums@swbell.net
David VanDonkelaar	Tahlequah	918-718-9699	dvandonk4@gmail.com
Glenn Craig	Tulsa	918-282-5707	gcem430@gmail.com
Candidates under Care of Presbytery			
Commissioned Pastors			
Pam Crawford	Bartlesville	918-269-4319	pp.crawford@gmail.com
Elizabeth Keppel	Broken Arrow	248-505-4318	bethkeppel@gmail.com
Janis Lussmyer	Bartlesville	918-886-7566	janis.lussmyer@gmail.com
Laura Stockbridge	Tulsa	405-202-9321	ltstockbridge@gmail.com
Bill Wiles	Tulsa	918-663-2209	bwiles@choosegod.org
Certified Ruling Elders			
Melinda Hunt	Broken Bow	972-898-2324	jmelindahunt14@gmail.com
Bonnie Smith	Tahlequah	918-456-3156	bonniejordansmith@gmail.com
Tommy Stephens	Pryor	918-944-1071	tstephens220@live.com
James Allen		310 311 10/1	tstephens220te/hve.com
Ruling Elders			
PCUSA Ministers of Word & Sacrament (who are not members of EOP)			
Ministers of Other Denominations			
Katrina Palan	Broken Arrow	316-288-0039	revpalan@gmail.com